

MACT 327/24

RAM SHANKAR THAKUR Vs. SOHAN SINGH SHEKHAWAT

29.05.2024

Present: Shri Raj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith petitioner.
None for driver and owner.
None for insurance company.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of petitioner. Same is taken on record.

Issue warrants of attachment of salary of the IO in the sum of Rs. 1000/- as IO has failed to file the documents and to produce the respondents as per the procedure, despite service of show cause.

Issue notice to driver and owner to appear in person on next date of hearing.

Issue notice to concerned SHO to appear in person as DAR is not complete and nor copy of the same has not been supplied till date.

Put up on **22.08.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/29.05.2024

At 11.30 AM

Present: IO in person.

IO has appeared and filed the verified documents. The same is taken on record.

It is submitted by the IO that despite direction, driver and owner have failed to appear. **Issue notice to driver and owner through IO for next date of hearing.**

Copy of DAR is kept on record to be supplied to the parties on the next date of hearing.

Warrants of attachment of salary of IO stands cancelled.

Put up on date fixed.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/29.05.2024