

MACT 327/24
RAM SHANKAR THAKUR Vs. SOHAN SINGH
SHEKHAWAT

24.10.2024

Present: Sh. Raj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner with
petitioner in person.

None for driver and owner.

Ms. Neha Bajaj, Ld. Counsel for insurance co.

WS filed on behalf of insurance company. However,
it is stated that complete set of documents has not been provided.
Copy of chargesheet is taken on record. Copy supplied.

Let amended WS on behalf of insurance company be
filed.

Last opportunity to driver and owner to file their WS
on or before next date of hearing.

Put up on **18.12.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/24.10.2024