

MACT 327/24

RAM SHANKAR THAKUR Vs. SOHAN SINGH SHEKHAWAT

27.05.2025

Present: Shri Raj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith petitioner.
None for driver and owner.
Shri Anvesh Kumar Sahu alongwith Shri Arun, Ld. Proxy
Counsels for insurance company.

Driver and owner have failed to file WS. **Accordingly, their defence stands struck off.**

Despite directions, insurance company has failed to file amended WS. Last opportunity is granted to insurance company to file amended WS on NDOH.

No report filed regarding disability.

Let reminder be issued to Chairperson, Disability Board, BSA Hospital, Narela, Delhi to expedite the process of making of Disability Certificate and send the same in the Court as soon as possible, for next date.

Put up for report on disability as well as filing of amended WS on behalf of insurance company on **12.08.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/27.05.2025