

3 MACT 327/24
RAM SHANKAR THAKUR Vs. SOHAN SINGH SHEKHAWAT

12.08.2025

Present: Sh. Raj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for Petitioner.
None for Driver And Owner.
Ms. Neha Bajaj and Ms. Deepika Tiwari, Ld.
Counsel(s) for Insurance Co.
Disability certificate filed. Copy supplied.
Parties are inclined for settlement.
Put up for pre sitting lok adalat on 02.09.2025.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/12.08.2025