

9 MACT 327/24

RAM SHANKAR THAKUR Vs. SOHAN SINGH SHEKHAWAT

02.09.2025

Present: None for petitioner.
None for driver and owner.
Ms. Deepika Tiwari, Ld. Proxy Counsel for insurance company.

Parties are inclined for settlement.

Put up before Lok Adalat which is scheduled to be held on
13.09.2025.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/02.09.2025