

2 MACT 327/24

RAM SHANKAR THAKUR Vs. SOHAN SINGH SHEKHAWAT

26.11.2025

File taken up today as 25.11.2025 was declared holiday on account of Guru Tegh Bahadur Ji Martydom Day, 2025.

Present: None for petitioner.
 None for driver and owner.
 Ms.Neha Bajaj, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for insurance company that matter is settable.

Let court notice be issued to the injured through IO for NDOH.

Put up before lok adalat on 13.12.2025.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/26.11.2025