

11 MACT 327/24

RAM THAKUR Vs. SOHAN SINGH SHEKHAWAT

16.03.2026

Present: Shri Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner  
alongwith petitioner.  
None for driver and owner.  
Ms. Neha Bajaj, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

**Ahlmad is directed to change the case title to Ram  
Shankar Thakur Vs. Sohan Singh Shekhawat & Ors.**

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of petitioner.

Taken on record.

Affidavit in evidence of PW1 Ram Shankar filed  
with documents. Copy supplied.

Put up for PE on **22.07.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/16.03.2026